

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 4 1997

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

DENI ASSOCIATES OF FLORIDA,
INC.,

Petitioner,

Supreme Ct. No. 89,115
4th DCA Case No. 94-2354

L.T. CASE NO. 93-23021-02

vs.

STATE FARM CAS. INS. CO.,

Respondent.

On appeal **from** the en **banc** decision of
the Fourth District Court of Appeal

Petitioner's Reply Brief
Deni Associates of Florida, Inc.

Mager & Associates, P.A. and
The Law **Offices** of Gary S. Gaffney
Seventeenth Floor
Barnett Bank Tower
One East Broward Blvd.
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone (954) **761-1100**
Facsimile (984) 761-1138

Counsel For Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES , , , , , , ii, iii

REPLY TO RESPONDENT’S JURISDICTIONAL CHALLENGE 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT ** * 6

I. THE LANGUAGE OF THE POLLUTION EXCLUSION CLAUSE
IS AMBIGUOUS. 6

II. NONE OF THE CASES CITED BY STATE FARM OR VARIOUS
AMICI RENDER THE PROVISION CLEAR OR UNAMBIGUOUS 12

III. THE TRIAL COURT’S REFERENCE TO THE PARTIES
REASONABLE EXPECTATIONS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE
REVERSIBLE ERROR 13

Conclusion 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>A-1 Sandblasting & Steamcleaning Co., Inc. v. Baiden,</u> 53 Or. App. 890,832 P.2d 1377 (1981), <u>affd.</u> , 293 Or. 17,643 P.2d 1260 (Or. 1982)	12
<u>American Medical Intern. Inc. v. Scheller,</u> 462 So.2d 1 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994), <u>review</u> denied, 471 So.2d 44, <u>cert. denied</u> , 106 S.Ct. 345, 474 U.S. 947, 88 LED. 2d 292 (1994)	16
<u>Associated Wholesale Grocers. Inc. v. Americold Corp.,</u> ___ P.2d ___ (Kan. 1997), 1997 WL 97263	12
<u>Bromfeld v. Harleysville Insurance Co.</u> 688 A.2d 1114 (N.J. Super. 1997)	14
<u>Chacon v. American Family Mut. Ins. Co.,</u> 788 P.2d 748 (Colo. 1990)	15
<u>Florida Power & Light Co. v. Penn America Ins. Co.,</u> 654 So. 2d 276 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	13
<u>Gee v. Seidman & Seidman,</u> 653 So.2d 384 (Fla. 1995)	1
<u>Harnett v. Southern Ins. Co.,</u> 181 So. 2d 524 (Fla. 1965)	13
<u>Herian v. Southeast Bank. N.A.,</u> 564 So.2d 213 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	15
<u>Hillsborough Association for Retarded Citizens Inc. v. City of Temple Terrace,</u> 322 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1976)	2
<u>Hussman Corp. v. UPS Leasing, Inc.,</u> 549 So.2d 215 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989)	17
<u>In re Adoption of Baby E.A.W.</u> 658 So.2d 961, <u>cert</u> denied, <u>G.W.B. v. J.S.W.</u> , 116 S.Ct. 719,133 Ld. 2d 672	2
<u>In re Finevest Foods, Inc.,</u> 159 B.R. 972 (M.D. Fla. 1993)	16

<u>Infinity Yachts, Inc. v. St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co.,</u> 655 So. 2d 1259 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	13
<u>Minerva Enterprises, Inc. v. Bituminous Cas. Corp.,</u> 312 Ark. 128,851 S.W.2d 403 (Ark. 1993)	10
<u>Petty v. Petty,</u> 548 So.2d 793 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1993)	8
<u>Premier Ins. Co. v. Adams,</u> 632 So.2d 1054 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	16
<u>Revitz v. Baya,</u> 355 So.2d 1170 (Fla. 1977)	1, 2
<u>Royal Inv. and Dev. Corp. v. Monte's Air Conditioning Serv., Inc.,</u> 511 So.2d 419 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	16
<u>Rupp v. Jackson,</u> 238 So.2d 86 (Fla. 1970)	2
<u>Sanz v. Reserve Ins. Co. of Chicago, Ill.,</u> 172 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965)	13
<u>State Farm Cas. Ins. Co. v. Deni,</u> 678 So. 2d 379 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	1, 2, 3, 10, 14, 15, 18
<u>State Farm Mut. Automobile Ins. Co. v. Pridgen,</u> 498 So. 2d 1245 (Fla. 1986)	13
<u>Sterling v. City of West Palm Beach,</u> 595 So. 2d 284 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	13
<u>Thompson v. C.H.B. Inc.,</u> 454 So.2d 55 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	16
Constitutional Provisions FL CONST. art. V, § 3(b)(4)	1, 2
Miscellaneous 2 Couch on Insurance 3d § 22:11	14
Robert Keaton, <u>Insurance Law</u> 350, 351(1971)	15
